Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date July 23, 2007	

APPLICABLE TO SALVAGE DEALERS UNDER CHAPTER 30 ARTICLE VIII DIVISION 2 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, Chapter 30 Article VIII Division 2 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides for a license fee for salvage dealers to be in the amount set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by the City Council by resolution; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees concerning the salvage dealer license fee has been prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is now on file in the office of the City Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in the offices of the City Clerk for public reference, said amendment to become effective on July 1, 2008.

MOTER DIE	- T	TO ADOPT.
MOVED BY		IO ADOLI.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Douglas P. Philiph Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				}
MOTION CARRIED	<u> </u>	APPROVED		

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

 	 	City	Cler
 	 	City	Cie

CITY CLERK SCHEDULE OF FEES

Effective Date	12/18/02 07/23/2007
Admin, Fee	\$100.00
Late Fee	\$25.00
ree.	\$325.00 \$1,122.00 \$25.00
Description of Service/Permit	Salvage Dealers
	30-248